
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12A005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008307 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun  6 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4035
HWY :SR 096
TITLE :SR 96

DUMAS ROAD
CHANNELIZATION
  12A005  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/24/2012
16:22

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0096(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097
98258-8699
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100035CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -13.69 % 33.39 % 29.47 %

22,000.00 -3,489.00 34,000.00 8,511.00 33,000.00 7,511.0025,489.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 35.27 % 624.64 % 156.04 %

2,800.00 730.00 15,000.00 12,930.00 5,300.00 3,230.002,070.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 114.29 % 126.65 % 209.07 %

15,600.00 8,320.00 16,500.00 9,220.00 22,500.00 15,220.007,280.00

GRADING

68.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

60.0000 C.Y. -39.82 % 54.0000 -52.21 % 65.0000 -42.48 %

4,080.00 -2,700.00 3,240.00 -3,540.00 3,900.00 -2,880.00
113.0000
6,780.00

DRAINAGE

126.0000
5 QUARRY SPALLS 

6.0000 TON 26.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 % 300.0000 200.00 %

756.00 156.00 480.00 -120.00 1,800.00 1,200.00
100.0000
600.00

STORM SEWER

75.0000
6 CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

78.0000 L.F. 38.89 % 105.0000 94.44 % 100.0000 85.19 %

5,850.00 1,638.00 8,190.00 3,978.00 7,800.00 3,588.00
54.0000
4,212.00

SURFACING

27.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

450.0000 TON -12.90 % 34.0000 9.68 % 38.0000 22.58 %

12,150.00 -1,800.00 15,300.00 1,350.00 17,100.00 3,150.00
31.0000

13,950.00
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LIQUID ASPHALT
8 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

140.00 140.00 140.00140.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
9 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

10.0000
10 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

490.0000 S.Y. -44.44 % 12.0000 -33.33 % 16.4000 -8.89 %

4,900.00 -3,920.00 5,880.00 -2,940.00 8,036.00 -784.00
18.0000
8,820.00

130.0000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

190.0000 TON -3.70 % 125.0000 -7.41 % 115.0000 -14.81 %

24,700.00 -950.00 23,750.00 -1,900.00 21,850.00 -3,800.00
135.0000
25,650.00

12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
13 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,460.00 2,460.00 2,460.002,460.00

IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION
15 FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFY IRRIGATION SYSTEM

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

150.0000
16 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 0.00 % 65.0000 -56.67 % 10.0000 -93.33 %

1,500.00 0.00 650.00 -850.00 100.00 -1,400.00
150.0000
1,500.00

125.0000
17 INLET PROTECTION 

5.0000 EACH 92.31 % 90.0000 38.46 % 100.0000 53.85 %

625.00 300.00 450.00 125.00 500.00 175.00
65.0000
325.00

138.0000
18 STREET CLEANING 

50.0000 HR  20.00 % 115.0000 0.00 % 145.0000 26.09 %

6,900.00 1,150.00 5,750.00 0.00 7,250.00 1,500.00
115.0000
5,750.00

16.5000
19 COMPOST SOCK 

260.0000 L.F. 135.71 % 13.0000 85.71 % 7.0000 0.00 %

4,290.00 2,470.00 3,380.00 1,560.00 1,820.00 0.00
7.0000

1,820.00
20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00

55.0000
21 TOPSOIL TYPE C 

11.2000 C.Y. -54.17 % 50.0000 -58.33 % 30.0000 -75.00 %

616.00 -728.00 560.00 -784.00 336.00 -1,008.00
120.0000
1,344.00

23.0000
22 SOD INSTALLATION 

180.0000 S.Y. 228.57 % 15.0000 114.29 % 12.5000 78.57 %

4,140.00 2,880.00 2,700.00 1,440.00 2,250.00 990.00
7.0000

1,260.00

TRAFFIC

39.0000
23 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

308.0000 L.F. -22.00 % 30.0000 -40.00 % 37.0000 -26.00 %

12,012.00 -3,388.00 9,240.00 -6,160.00 11,396.00 -4,004.00
50.0000

15,400.00

37.0000
24 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

44.0000 L.F. -7.50 % 29.0000 -27.50 % 31.0000 -22.50 %

1,628.00 -132.00 1,276.00 -484.00 1,364.00 -396.00
40.0000
1,760.00

37.0000
25 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

213.0000 L.F. 60.87 % 29.0000 26.09 % 31.0000 34.78 %

7,881.00 2,982.00 6,177.00 1,278.00 6,603.00 1,704.00
23.0000
4,899.00
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TRAFFIC

2,800.0000
26 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

3.0000 EACH -37.78 % 3,200.0000 -28.89 % 3,800.0000 -15.56 %

8,400.00 -5,100.00 9,600.00 -3,900.00 11,400.00 -2,100.00
4,500.0000
13,500.00

65.0000
27 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

60.0000 HR  54.76 % 67.0000 59.52 % 60.0000 42.86 %

3,900.00 1,380.00 4,020.00 1,500.00 3,600.00 1,080.00
42.0000
2,520.00

28 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00

3.0000
29 PLASTIC LINE 

380.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 2.7000 35.00 % 3.0000 50.00 %

1,140.00 380.00 1,026.00 266.00 1,140.00 380.00
2.0000
760.00

4.0000
30 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

890.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 3.7000 48.00 % 4.0000 60.00 %

3,560.00 1,335.00 3,293.00 1,068.00 3,560.00 1,335.00
2.5000

2,225.00

6.5000
31 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

480.0000 S.F. 8.33 % 6.2500 4.17 % 7.0000 16.67 %

3,120.00 240.00 3,000.00 120.00 3,360.00 480.00
6.0000

2,880.00

625.0000
32 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

5.0000 EACH 346.43 % 580.0000 314.29 % 700.0000 400.00 %

3,125.00 2,425.00 2,900.00 2,200.00 3,500.00 2,800.00
140.0000
700.00

78.0000
33 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

33.0000 EACH 11.43 % 75.0000 7.14 % 80.0000 14.29 %

2,574.00 264.00 2,475.00 165.00 2,640.00 330.00
70.0000
2,310.00

1,020.0000
34 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

0.4000 HUND 218.75 % 950.0000 196.88 % 1,150.0000 259.38 %

408.00 280.00 380.00 252.00 460.00 332.00
320.0000
128.00

3,975.0000
35 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.1000 HUND 297.50 % 3,700.0000 270.00 % 4,500.0000 350.00 %

397.50 297.50 370.00 270.00 450.00 350.00
1,000.0000

100.00

1.0000
36 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

1350.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.8000 80.00 % 2.5000 150.00 %

1,350.00 0.00 2,430.00 1,080.00 3,375.00 2,025.00
1.0000

1,350.00
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37 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 8.78 % 8.78 % -22.30 %

14,000.00 1,130.00 14,000.00 1,130.00 10,000.00 -2,870.0012,870.00
38 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 3837

L.S. -20.93 % -25.09 % -4.29 %

19,000.00 -5,030.00 18,000.00 -6,030.00 23,000.00 -1,030.0024,030.00

2.2500
39 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

600.0000 HR  50.00 % 3.5000 133.33 % 1.0000 -33.33 %

1,350.00 450.00 2,100.00 1,200.00 600.00 -300.00
1.5000
900.00

4.0000
40 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

960.0000 HR  73.91 % 8.0000 247.83 % 1.2500 -45.65 %

3,840.00 1,632.00 7,680.00 5,472.00 1,200.00 -1,008.00
2.3000

2,208.00
41 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -79.62 % -45.41 % -74.53 %

2,800.00 -10,940.00 7,500.00 -6,240.00 3,500.00 -10,240.0013,740.00

48.0000
42 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

480.0000 HR  6.67 % 47.0000 4.44 % 62.0000 37.78 %

23,040.00 1,440.00 22,560.00 960.00 29,760.00 8,160.00
45.0000

21,600.00
43 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -77.50 % -12.50 % -16.67 %

2,700.00 -9,300.00 10,500.00 -1,500.00 10,000.00 -2,000.0012,000.00

22.0000
44 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

30.0000 S.F. 10.00 % 22.0000 10.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

660.00 60.00 660.00 60.00 900.00 300.00
20.0000
600.00

45 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -72.66 % -64.03 % 29.50 %

1,900.00 -5,050.00 2,500.00 -4,450.00 9,000.00 2,050.006,950.00

OTHER ITEMS

98.0000
46 TEXTURED CEMENT CONC. FOR TRAFFIC ISLAND

129.0000 S.Y. 96.00 % 78.0000 56.00 % 94.0000 88.00 %

12,642.00 6,192.00 10,062.00 3,612.00 12,126.00 5,676.00
50.0000
6,450.00
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OTHER ITEMS

60.0000
47 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

30.0000 C.Y. 445.45 % 18.0000 63.64 % 15.0000 36.36 %

1,800.00 1,470.00 540.00 210.00 450.00 120.00
11.0000
330.00

6.0000
48 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

160.0000 S.F. -64.71 % 3.5000 -79.41 % 10.0000 -41.18 %

960.00 -1,760.00 560.00 -2,160.00 1,600.00 -1,120.00
17.0000
2,720.00

49 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. -26.32 % 123.68 % 5.26 %

2,800.00 -1,000.00 8,500.00 4,700.00 4,000.00 200.003,800.00

86.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

132.0000 S.Y. 115.00 % 70.0000 75.00 % 60.0000 50.00 %

11,352.00 6,072.00 9,240.00 3,960.00 7,920.00 2,640.00
40.0000
5,280.00

1,700.0000
51 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B MOD

1.0000 EACH -15.00 % 1,200.0000 -40.00 % 1,300.0000 -35.00 %

1,700.00 -300.00 1,200.00 -800.00 1,300.00 -700.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

22.0000
52 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

86.0000 S.F. -52.17 % 60.0000 30.43 % 70.0000 52.17 %

1,892.00 -2,064.00 5,160.00 1,204.00 6,020.00 2,064.00
46.0000
3,956.00

800.0000
53 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH 33.33 % 600.0000 0.00 % 700.0000 16.67 %

800.00 200.00 600.00 0.00 700.00 100.00
600.0000
600.00

600.0000
54 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

3.0000 EACH 33.33 % 500.0000 11.11 % 550.0000 22.22 %

1,800.00 450.00 1,500.00 150.00 1,650.00 300.00
450.0000
1,350.00

825.0000
55 LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 

2.0000 EACH 135.71 % 500.0000 42.86 % 325.0000 -7.14 %

1,650.00 950.00 1,000.00 300.00 650.00 -50.00
350.0000
700.00

56 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
57 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES AND LANDFILL LAYERS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
58 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
59 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
60 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -60.00 % -67.67 % -66.67 %

600.00 -900.00 485.00 -1,015.00 500.00 -1,000.001,500.00

6.0000
61 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

500.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 2.7500 -31.25 % 2.5000 -37.50 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 1,375.00 -625.00 1,250.00 -750.00
4.0000

2,000.00

$297,788.50 -3.34% $334,839.00 8.69% $339,616.00 10.24%$308,066.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$339,616.00$297,788.50 $334,839.00BASE TOTAL -3.34% 8.69% 10.24%$308,066.00
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SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516

12903 WAYWARD WAY
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100377CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 53.01 % -100.00 %

39,000.00 13,511.00 0.0025,489.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 122.22 % -100.00 %

4,600.00 2,530.00 0.002,070.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 78.57 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 5,720.00 0.007,280.00

GRADING

100.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

60.0000 C.Y. -11.50 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 -780.00 0.00
113.0000
6,780.00

DRAINAGE

300.0000
5 QUARRY SPALLS 

6.0000 TON 200.00 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 1,200.00 0.00
100.0000
600.00

STORM SEWER

70.0000
6 CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

78.0000 L.F. 29.63 % -100.00 %

5,460.00 1,248.00 0.00
54.0000
4,212.00

SURFACING

50.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

450.0000 TON 61.29 % -100.00 %

22,500.00 8,550.00 0.00
31.0000

13,950.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
8 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

140.00 0.00140.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
9 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

16.0000
10 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

490.0000 S.Y. -11.11 % -100.00 %

7,840.00 -980.00 0.00
18.0000
8,820.00

200.0000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

190.0000 TON 48.15 % -100.00 %

38,000.00 12,350.00 0.00
135.0000
25,650.00

12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
13 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,460.00 0.002,460.00

IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION
15 FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFY IRRIGATION SYSTEM

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

200.0000
16 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 33.33 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 500.00 0.00
150.0000
1,500.00

130.0000
17 INLET PROTECTION 

5.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

650.00 325.00 0.00
65.0000
325.00

1.0000
18 STREET CLEANING 

50.0000 HR  -99.13 % -100.00 %

50.00 -5,700.00 0.00
115.0000
5,750.00

8.0000
19 COMPOST SOCK 

260.0000 L.F. 14.29 % -100.00 %

2,080.00 260.00 0.00
7.0000

1,820.00
20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 0.008,000.00

45.0000
21 TOPSOIL TYPE C 

11.2000 C.Y. -62.50 % -100.00 %

504.00 -840.00 0.00
120.0000
1,344.00

19.0000
22 SOD INSTALLATION 

180.0000 S.Y. 171.43 % -100.00 %

3,420.00 2,160.00 0.00
7.0000

1,260.00

TRAFFIC

30.0000
23 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

308.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

9,240.00 -6,160.00 0.00
50.0000

15,400.00

30.0000
24 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

44.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,320.00 -440.00 0.00
40.0000
1,760.00

30.0000
25 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

213.0000 L.F. 30.43 % -100.00 %

6,390.00 1,491.00 0.00
23.0000
4,899.00
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TRAFFIC

4,400.0000
26 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

3.0000 EACH -2.22 % -100.00 %

13,200.00 -300.00 0.00
4,500.0000
13,500.00

90.0000
27 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

60.0000 HR  114.29 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 2,880.00 0.00
42.0000
2,520.00

28 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 0.004,500.00

4.0000
29 PLASTIC LINE 

380.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

1,520.00 760.00 0.00
2.0000
760.00

4.5000
30 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

890.0000 L.F. 80.00 % -100.00 %

4,005.00 1,780.00 0.00
2.5000

2,225.00

8.0000
31 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

480.0000 S.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

3,840.00 960.00 0.00
6.0000

2,880.00

700.0000
32 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

5.0000 EACH 400.00 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 2,800.00 0.00
140.0000
700.00

90.0000
33 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

33.0000 EACH 28.57 % -100.00 %

2,970.00 660.00 0.00
70.0000
2,310.00

1,100.0000
34 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

0.4000 HUND 243.75 % -100.00 %

440.00 312.00 0.00
320.0000
128.00

4,500.0000
35 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.1000 HUND 350.00 % -100.00 %

450.00 350.00 0.00
1,000.0000

100.00

0.3000
36 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

1350.0000 L.F. -70.00 % -100.00 %

405.00 -945.00 0.00
1.0000

1,350.00
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TRAFFIC
37 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -14.53 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 -1,870.00 0.0012,870.00
38 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 3837

L.S. 4.04 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 970.00 0.0024,030.00

4.0000
39 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

600.0000 HR  166.67 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 1,500.00 0.00
1.5000
900.00

7.0000
40 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

960.0000 HR  204.35 % -100.00 %

6,720.00 4,512.00 0.00
2.3000

2,208.00
41 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 162.01 % -100.00 %

36,000.00 22,260.00 0.0013,740.00

20.0000
42 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

480.0000 HR  -55.56 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 -12,000.00 0.00
45.0000

21,600.00
43 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 41.67 % -100.00 %

17,000.00 5,000.00 0.0012,000.00

25.0000
44 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

30.0000 S.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

750.00 150.00 0.00
20.0000
600.00

45 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 66.91 % -100.00 %

11,600.00 4,650.00 0.006,950.00

OTHER ITEMS

155.0000
46 TEXTURED CEMENT CONC. FOR TRAFFIC ISLAND

129.0000 S.Y. 210.00 % -100.00 %

19,995.00 13,545.00 0.00
50.0000
6,450.00
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OTHER ITEMS

75.0000
47 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

30.0000 C.Y. 581.82 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 1,920.00 0.00
11.0000
330.00

1.0000
48 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

160.0000 S.F. -94.12 % -100.00 %

160.00 -2,560.00 0.00
17.0000
2,720.00

49 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 5.26 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 200.00 0.003,800.00

67.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

132.0000 S.Y. 67.50 % -100.00 %

8,844.00 3,564.00 0.00
40.0000
5,280.00

1,300.0000
51 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B MOD

1.0000 EACH -35.00 % -100.00 %

1,300.00 -700.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

75.0000
52 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

86.0000 S.F. 63.04 % -100.00 %

6,450.00 2,494.00 0.00
46.0000
3,956.00

800.0000
53 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

800.00 200.00 0.00
600.0000
600.00

800.0000
54 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

3.0000 EACH 77.78 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 1,050.00 0.00
450.0000
1,350.00

800.0000
55 LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 

2.0000 EACH 128.57 % -100.00 %

1,600.00 900.00 0.00
350.0000
700.00

56 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00
57 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES AND LANDFILL LAYERS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
58 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
59 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
60 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -6.67 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 -100.00 0.001,500.00

3.0000
61 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

500.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 0.00
4.0000

2,000.00

$397,453.00 29.02% $0.00$308,066.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$397,453.00BASE TOTAL 29.02%$308,066.00


